per NRS 387.195 [Sch.AA (B2)] -   78,000
   Total School Operating 74,586,653,697   0.7500 559,399,903   121,937,903   437,540,000
B. SCHOOL DEBT:
   Property Tax Subject to
   Revenue Limitations 74,586,653,697   0.5534 412,762,542   82,762,542   330,000,000
   Net Proceeds of Minerals
   Total School Debt 74,586,653,697   0.5534 412,762,542   82,762,542   330,000,000
 C.   TOTAL OPERATING AND DEBT 74,586,653,697$   1.3034 972,162,444$   204,700,444$   767,540,000$

Notes: (1) Column (1) Assessed Valuation is available from the March 15th Final Revenue Projections.
(2) Column (5) Budgeted Abated Ad Valorem Revenue - can be obtained from the "Net Tax less Redevelopment and LEED

Abatement" column of the March 25th Proforma Ad Valorem Revenue Report.
(3) Ad Valorem revenue shortfall created as a result of the tax abatement may be supplemented through the

Distributive School Account (DSA).

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT FINAL BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017
ALL FUNDS - CALCULATION OF ALLOWED AD VALOREM REVENUES Form AA-Sch
SCHEDULE AA-1, PAGE 3 OF 67 4/15/2016

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

SALARIES SERVICES, ENDING TOTAL
AND EMPLOYEE SUPPLIES, TRANSFERS FUND FUND

WAGES BENEFITS AND OTHER OUT BALANCE REQUIREMENTS
GENERAL/SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND

100 Regular 650,370,859$   268,469,947$   67,965,736$   -$   -$   986,806,542$
200 Special 252,177,219   111,563,281   11,256,116   374,996,616
300 Vocational & Technical 3,872,429   1,613,428   3,235,231   8,721,088
400 Other PK-12 22,566,111   8,234,219   4,784,315   35,584,645
500 Nonpublic School -
600 Adult Education 256,213   98,797   75,000   430,010
800 Community Services -
900 Co-curricular & Extra Curricular 6,242,932   1,900,081   8,888,398   17,031,411
2000 Support Services 435,416,622   197,722,522   186,900,743   820,039,887
4000 Facility Acquisition & Construction 800,000   800,000
6100 Interdistrict Payments 1,375,000   1,375,000
6200 Fund Transfers 334,537,027   334,537,027
6300 Contingency -
8000 Ending Balance 43,000,000   43,000,000

General/Spec Education Subtotal 1,370,902,385   589,602,275   285,280,539   334,537,027   43,000,000   2,623,322,226

DEBT SERVICE FUND 1,314,960,264   -   49,912,582   1,364,872,846

SUBTOTAL APPROPRIATION FUNDS 1,370,902,385   589,602,275   1,600,240,803   334,537,027   92,912,582   3,988,195,072

OTHER FUNDS:
Building and Sites -   -   1,000,000   11,282,901   12,282,901
Capital Projects 10,145,000   3,790,000   515,358,385   108,256,719   370,122,560   1,007,672,664
Federal Projects 97,072,940   36,051,404   69,627,120   12,280,291   215,031,755
Special Revenue 91,974,710   38,418,368   6,365,791   -   3,009,712   139,768,581
State Projects 102,476,380   43,415,190   61,853,330   207,744,900
Proprietary:

Food Service 28,588,868   10,810,943   90,602,510   46,106,840   176,109,161
Internal Service 3,084,861   1,306,343   23,589,789   3,293,682   31,274,675

SUBTOTAL OTHER FUNDS 333,342,759   133,792,248   768,396,925   108,256,719   446,095,986   1,789,884,637

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 1,704,245,144   723,394,523   2,368,637,728   442,793,746   539,008,568   5,778,079,709

Less:  Interfund Transfers (442,793,746)   (442,793,746)

NET ALL FUNDS 1,704,245,144$   723,394,523$   2,368,637,728$   -$   539,008,568$   5,335,285,963$

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT AMENDED FINAL BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017
ALL FUNDS - TOTAL FUND APPLICATIONS   Form 4AA-Sch
SCHEDULE AA-2, PAGE 4 OF 67 4/15/2016

(1)

PROGRAM OR FUNCTION

(1) (2) (3) (4)

ACTUAL ACTUAL
YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING FINAL AMENDED FINAL

REVENUE 6/30/15 6/30/16 APPROVED APPROVED

1000 LOCAL SOURCES
1100 Tax Revenue

1110 Property Taxes 410,623,767$   431,568,378$   429,040,000$   437,462,000$
1111 Net Proceeds of Mines 82,671 89,939 78,000 78,000
1112 Net Proceeds of Mines - Prior Year
1120 School Support Taxes 881,056,203 914,035,783 943,800,000 943,800,000